



\$~34

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 4074/2025 & CRL.M.A. 17677/2025,
CRL.M.A. 17678/2025

ARVIND JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pavan Narang, Sr.
Adv. along with Mr.
Manish Shukla, Mr.
Aditya Shukla & Mr.
Nilesh Tiwari, Advs.

versus

DVEEP AHUJA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

30.05.2025

List along with CRL.M.C. 4068/2025 on 01.07.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MAY 30, 2025

“SK”