



\$~89 to 97

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4066/2025, CRL.M.A. 17656/2025, CRL.M.A.
17657/2025

+ CRL.M.C. 4067/2025, CRL.M.A. 17660/2025, CRL.M.A.
17661/2025

+ CRL.M.C. 4068/2025, CRL.M.A. 17666/2025, CRL.M.A.
17667/2025

+ CRL.M.C. 4070/2025, CRL.M.A. 17671/2025

+ CRL.M.C. 4072/2025, CRL.M.A. 17674/2025

+ CRL.M.C. 4074/2025, CRL.M.A. 17677/2025, CRL.M.A.
17678/2025

+ CRL.M.C. 4075/2025, CRL.M.A. 17679/2025, CRL.M.A.
17680/2025

+ CRL.M.C. 4076/2025, CRL.M.A. 17681/2025

+ CRL.M.C. 4077/2025, CRL.M.A. 17683/2025, CRL.M.A.
17684/2025

ARVIND JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Shukla, Mr. Aditya
Shukla, Advs.

versus

DVEEP AHUJA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER



% **30.04.2026**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 10.08.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

APRIL 30, 2026

tg